

**M390-100 Milk Chocolate Mini Marshmallows**



Issue Date:	10/4/2022	Revision:	A	Manufacturer Item #	721350
-------------	-----------	-----------	---	---------------------	--------

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	
Mini marshmallows coated in milk chocolate	

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES							
Appearance:	Mini marshmallows coated in milk chocolate						
Color:	Brown						
Flavor:	Milk chocolate with sweet/vanilla notes from marshmallow						
Pack Size:	1 x 10 Lbs.						
Case Dimensions:							
L[depth]xWxH in.	15.875	11.375	7.375	Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ):	0.7707	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	10 5

INGREDIENTS	
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt, Vanilla), White Mini Marshmallows (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch [Corn], Gelatin, Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate).	
<b>ALLERGENS:</b>	CONTAINS: WHEAT AND SOY.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	442.16
TOTAL FAT (g)	16.86
SATURATED FAT (g)	10.41
TRANS FAT (g)	0.07
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	6.69
SODIUM (mg)	63.21
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	71.50
DIETARY FIBER (g)	1.15
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	58.82
ADDED SUGARS (g)	56.25
PROTEIN (g)	3.51
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0.05
CALCIUM (mg)	54.05
IRON (mg)	0.56
POTASSIUM (mg)	146.19

<b>Brand Name:</b>	Georgia Nut	<b>Net Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	10
<b>Country of Origin</b>	USA	<b>Net Weight: (Kg.)</b>	4.54
<b>Case GTIN</b>	00087017213500	<b>Gross Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	11
<b>Kosher</b>	Not Kosher	<b>Gross Weight: (Kg.)</b>	4.99

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*	
Attributes	Limits
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<50,000
E. coli (cfu/g)	<3
Coliforms (cfu/g)	10
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	100
Salmonella	Negative
Listeria Genus	Negative

\*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing.

GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT	
X	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:	
X	RTE
	Not-RTE

**STORAGE CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition: 65 - 75°F and &lt;50% relative humidity in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

**SHIPPING CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition: &lt;75°F and &lt;50% relative humidity.

**SHELF LIFE**

Recommended Shelf Life: 210 days.

**ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE**

COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	No	Yes	Yes
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	No	Yes	Yes
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	No	No	No
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	Yes	Yes	Yes
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	Yes	Yes	Yes
WHEAT	No	Yes	Yes
FISH	No	No	No
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	No	No	No
SULFITES > 10 ppm	No	No	Yes
MUSTARD	No	No	Yes
SESAME	No	No	Yes
GLUTEN	No	Yes	Yes
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	No	Yes	Yes
NATURAL/ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	Vanilla		

**CODE FORMAT**

Expiration Date:

Best By: MM/DD/YY

**LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS**

# 721350

## MILK CHOCOLATE MINI MARSHMALLOWS

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt, Vanilla), White Mini Marshmallows (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch [Corn], Gelatin, Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate).

Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy. May also contain Peanut, Tree Nuts, Wheat.

Net Wt 10 lbs (4.5 kg)

Product of USA

Distributed by:  
GEORGIA NUT COMPANY  
SKOKIE, IL 60077



# 721350

## MILK CHOCOLATE MINI MARSHMALLOWS

Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.



Case Number: 122401040921

**Lot Code: 721350****Best By: 09/09/99**